Saint Paul – Ramsey County Food and Nutrition Commission

Members:

November 7, 2017

Mitchell Armstrong

Travis Bistodeau

Nadja Berneche

Department of Safety and Inspections

City of Saint Paul

Diane Dodge 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220

Saint Paul, MN 55101

Karen Fangman

CC: City Council Members

Metric Giles
Therese Hill

Mr. Bistodeau:

Carl Johnson

vii. Distoucau.

Amanda Karls

On November 6, 2017, the Saint-Paul Ramsey County Food and Nutrition Commission (FNC) took up the proposed changes in the chicken ordinance at our regular monthly meeting. Following a presentation by Animal Control

Rebecca Mino

about the proposed changes and discussion, the Food and Nutrition Commission passed the following resolution by unanimous voice vote:

Lebo Moore

- The Saint Paul-Ramsey County Food and Nutrition Commission supports

John Parker- Der Boghossian

the proposed changes to the backyard chicken ordinance.-

Shoua Salas

The FNC also approved the following recommendation for implementation by unanimous voice vote:

-The Saint-Paul Ramsey County Food and Nutrition Commission wants to emphasize the importance of intentionally providing quality, accessible educational materials about the policy change and about the practice of chicken-keeping. The FNC wants to urge information about the policy change, required forms, and educational materials be made available in Spanish, Hmong, and Somali, with outreach and relationships forged with community partners within cultural communities who can assist in ensuring the policy and materials reach those residents of our community. -

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this input.

Nadja Berneche

Madja Kerniche

Co-Chair, Saint Paul-Ramsey County Food and Nutrition Commission

Members are appointed by the Saint Paul City Council and Ramsey County Board of Commissioners. Contact via Food and Nutrition Commission staff Carissa Glatt: email: Carissa.Glatt@co.ramsey.mn.us or phone #651-266-2506